In the current conflict involving Israel and Hamas in Gaza how much sympathy do you feel for the following? - The Israeli people

e T s T e EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
339 167 172 - 86 120 132 29 84 113 113 24 106 92 116
A great amount 34% 37% 32% - 31% 34% 36% 29% 33% 32% 39% 24% 33% 35% 36%
* % * %k | *
292 133 156 3 71 101 120 32 55 119 86 25 88 70 109
Some amount 29% 29% 29% 62% 26% 28% 33% 32% 22% 33% 30% 25% 27% 27% 34%
* %k * ¥ H *
209 105 102 2 72 74 63 15 71 68 54 37 64 56 52
A little amount 21% 23% 19% 38% 26% 21% 17% 16% 28% 19% 19% 37% 20% 21% 16%
** F ** 1} LMN*
163 49 113 - 47 62 55 23 47 56 37 14 61 45 42
None at all 16% 11% 21% - 17% 17% 15% 23% 18% 16% 13% 14% 19% 17% 13%
A * %k * ¥ *
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In the current conflict involving Israel and Hamas in Gaza how much sympathy do you feel for the following? - The Palestinian people

T s T e EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
357 153 202 3 126 134 97 34 84 117 122 50 136 91 81
A great amount 36% 34% 37% 53% 46% 38% 26% 34% 33% 33% 42% 50% 43% 35% 25%
* F F ** HI MN* N N
290 138 152 1 65 102 123 37 51 113 90 26 74 76 114
Some amount 29% 30% 28% 13% 23% 29% 33% 37% 20% 32% 31% 26% 23% 29% 36%
* %k D * ¥ H H * L
190 95 93 2 45 59 86 6 65 70 50 13 55 50 73
A little amount 19% 21% 17% 34% 16% 17% 23% 6% 25% 20% 17% 13% 17% 19% 23%
* %k * %k J *
165 69 96 - 40 61 64 23 57 56 28 11 54 47 52
None at all 16% 15% 18% - 14% 17% 17% 23% 22% 16% 10% 11% 17% 18% 16%
* %k * ¥ J J *
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What involvement should Canada have in this conflict, if any?
T T e
Total Male Female | Other/Pref
er not to
answer

EDUCATION Generation

[ Geton |
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
180 99 81 1 34 55 91 22 37 65 56 9 49 41 81
Canada should support Israel 18% 22% 15% 11% 12% 15% 25% 23% 15% 18% 19% 9% 15% 16% 26%
B *x DE *x * KLM
412 194 214 4 107 152 153 47 102 144 119 43 118 116 134
Canada should be a neutral mediator 41% 43% 39% 74% 39% 43% 41% 47% 40% 41% 41% 43% 37% 44% 42%
*ok *ok *
226 90 136 - 55 84 88 18 66 87 55 10 84 60 72
Canada should not be involved at all 23% 20% 25% - 20% 23% 24% 18% 26% 24% 19% 10% 26% 23% 22%
*% *% * K K K
86 32 52 1 55 19 12 5 28 17 36 29 39 10 9
Canada should support the Palestinians 9% 7% 10% 15% 20% 5% 3% 5% 11% 5% 12% 29% 12% 4% 3%
*x EF *x | | LMN* MN
98 39 59 - 25 47 26 7 23 43 25 10 29 37 23
None of these 10% 9% 11% - 9% 13% 7% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 14% 7%
*% F *% * N
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following. - There should be an immediate ceasefire

I = Y S EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
809 342 463 4 249 294 266 75 220 286 228 93 280 210 225
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 75% 85% 76% 90% 83% 72% 75% 86% 80% 78% 93% 88% 80% 71%
A * EF F ** MN* MN N
442 165 274 3 138 153 151 49 123 154 116 61 141 114 125
Strongly agree 44% 36% 50% 53% 50% 43% 41% 49% 48% 43% 40% 61% 44% 43% 39%
A * %k * ¥ LMN*
367 176 190 1 111 142 114 26 98 132 112 32 139 96 100
Somewhat agree 37% 39% 35% 23% 40% 40% 31% 26% 38% 37% 38% 32% 43% 36% 31%
* %k F F * %k * N
193 113 79 1 27 62 104 25 36 70 62 7 39 54 94
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 25% 15% 24% 10% 17% 28% 25% 14% 20% 22% 7% 12% 20% 29%
B ** D DE ** * KL KLM
127 67 60 1 19 44 65 17 26 43 41 4 28 37 60
Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 11% 13% 7% 12% 18% 18% 10% 12% 14% 4% 9% 14% 19%
* %k D * %k * K KL
66 46 19 1 8 18 39 7 11 27 21 3 12 17 34
Strongly disagree 7% 10% 4% 11% 3% 5% 11% 7% 4% 8% 7% 3% 4% 6% 11%
B * %k DE * ¥ * L
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following. - There should be a ceasefire, but only once Israelis taken by Hamas are released

T e T e EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
693 327 365 1 186 236 271 62 189 246 195 71 220 172 230
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 72% 67% 13% 67% 66% 73% 63% 74% 69% 67% 71% 69% 65% 72%
*k * %k *
220 121 98 1 68 72 80 17 57 79 67 30 71 56 64
Strongly agree 22% 27% 18% 13% 25% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22% 23% 30% 22% 21% 20%
B * %k * ¥ *
473 206 266 - 118 163 191 45 132 168 128 41 148 116 167
Somewhat agree 47% 45% 49% - 43% 46% 52% 45% 51% 47% 44% 41% 46% 44% 52%
*k *k *
309 127 178 4 90 121 99 37 67 110 95 29 100 92 89
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 28% 33% 87% 33% 34% 27% 37% 26% 31% 33% 29% 31% 35% 28%
*k *k *
208 82 122 4 62 73 74 23 50 69 66 20 63 55 69
Somewhat disagree 21% 18% 22% 87% 22% 20% 20% 23% 19% 19% 23% 20% 20% 21% 22%
*k *k *
101 45 56 - 28 48 25 14 18 40 29 8 36 37 20
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 10% - 10% 13% 7% 14% 7% 11% 10% 8% 11% 14% 6%
* %k F * ¥ * N
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following. - | am concerned the conflict will escalate into a broader regional conflict

T T e T e EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
840 371 464 4 231 284 325 82 221 297 240 78 269 210 283
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 82% 86% 89% 84% 80% 88% 82% 86% 84% 83% 78% 84% 79% 89%
* % E * %k * KM
327 154 171 2 91 121 114 29 88 108 101 30 113 83 101
Strongly agree 33% 34% 32% 38% 33% 34% 31% 30% 34% 30% 35% 30% 35% 32% 32%
*ok *ok *
513 217 293 3 139 163 211 52 133 189 139 48 157 126 182
Somewhat agree 51% 48% 54% 51% 51% 46% 57% 53% 52% 53% 48% 48% 49% 48% 57%
* %k E * %k * M
162 83 78 1 45 72 45 18 36 59 50 22 50 54 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 18% 14% 11% 16% 20% 12% 18% 14% 16% 17% 22% 16% 21% 11%
* %k F * ¥ N* N
112 53 58 1 29 48 36 12 19 40 41 13 35 36 28
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 7% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 9%
* %k * %k H *
50 30 20 - 17 24 9 5 17 19 10 9 15 18 8
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 4% - 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 7% 3%
* %k F * ¥ N* N
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following. - Civilians fleeing the fighting in Gaza should be allowed to flee to a safe country

T T e T e EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
876 397 474 4 244 291 341 89 223 312 252 88 275 218 295
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 87% 87% 89% 89% 82% 92% 89% 87% 88% 87% 88% 86% 82% 93%
* % E E * %k * LM
479 201 275 3 150 159 170 54 125 161 138 48 165 116 149
Strongly agree 48% 44% 51% 66% 54% 45% 46% 55% 49% 45% 48% 48% 52% 44% 47%
* %k E * ¥ *
397 197 199 1 95 132 171 34 98 151 114 40 111 101 146
Somewhat agree 40% 43% 37% 23% 34% 37% 46% 35% 38% 42% 39% 40% 35% 38% 46%
* %k DE * %k * L
126 57 68 1 31 65 29 11 33 44 38 12 44 46 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 18% 8% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 18% 7%
* %k DF * ¥ * N N
96 38 58 - 24 52 20 11 25 30 30 9 32 37 18
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 11% - 9% 15% 5% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14% 6%
* %k F * %k * N
30 19 11 1 7 13 10 - 9 14 8 3 12 10 6
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 11% 3% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
* %k * ¥ *
1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following. - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
G H | K L M N

A B C D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
809 342 463 4 249 294 266 75 220 286 228 93 280 210 225
There should be an immediate ceasefire 81% 75% 85% 76% 90% 83% 72% 75% 86% 80% 78% 93% 88% 80% 71%
A *x EF F *x MN* MN N
693 327 365 1 186 236 271 62 189 246 195 71 220 172 230
There should be a ceasefire, but only once Israelis taken by
Hamas are released 69% 72% 67% 13% 67% 66% 73% 63% 74% 69% 67% 71% 69% 65% 72%
*% *% *
840 371 464 4 231 284 325 82 221 297 240 78 269 210 283
I am concerned the conflict will escalate into a broader
regional conflict 84% 82% 86% 89% 84% 80% 88% 82% 86% 84% 83% 78% 84% 79% 89%
*% E *% * KM
876 397 474 4 244 291 341 89 223 312 252 88 275 218 295

Civilians fleeing the fighting in Gaza should be allowed to
flee to a safe country 87% 87% 87% 89% 89% 82% 92% 89% 87% 88% 87% 88% 86% 82% 93%
* %k E E * %k * LM




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

e T e T e EDUCATION
Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 454 543 5 276 356 370 99 256 356 290 100 319 264 319
193 113 79 1 27 62 104 25 36 70 62 7 39 54 94
There should be an immediate ceasefire 19% 25% 15% 24% 10% 17% 28% 25% 14% 20% 22% 7% 12% 20% 29%
B *x D DE *x * KL KLM
309 127 178 4 90 121 99 37 67 110 95 29 100 92 89
There should be a ceasefire, but only once Israelis taken by
Hamas are released 31% 28% 33% 87% 33% 34% 27% 37% 26% 31% 33% 29% 31% 35% 28%
*% *% *
162 83 78 1 45 72 45 18 36 59 50 22 50 54 36
I am concerned the conflict will escalate into a broader
regional conflict 16% 18% 14% 11% 16% 20% 12% 18% 14% 16% 17% 22% 16% 21% 11%
*% F *k N* N
126 57 68 1 31 65 29 11 33 44 38 12 44 46 24
Civilians fleeing the fighting in Gaza should be allowed to
flee to a safe country 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 18% 8% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 18% 7%
*% DF *% * N N




